i |~ BRASS
KH//WEAR WASHER

k>

HANDLE

LOCKPLUG
(SEE NOTE B)

{ L/ LOCK PLATE

—

74 MA
OPEN HEIGHT

TAB
WASHER  \

1.5
3.5

MIN
MAX

RIVET PIN j
LOCKPLATE U

DOOR THICKNESS = Lﬂf

PAWL
(SOLD SEPARATELY)

PROPRIETARY ITEM - EXCEPT FOR USES EXPRESSLY
th ® | GRANTED IN WR\T\NG \NFORMAT\ON DISCLOSED L ‘ FT AND TURN COMPRESS ‘ ON LATCH DATE DRAWN] CHKD | SCALE DRAWING NUMBER
SOUCLNCO | (oo ie meas ot sl e LOCKING - NO CUP 170ec2007| aw fwos[ 54 J-N2-2-101
REV DATE DRAWN/CHKD| DESCR | PT | ON | TEM PART NUMBER MATER I AL FINISH ILLIMETERS
A |290CT2008] JSS _ |PRN:P2008-1172 ASSEMBLY (STEEL) N2-2-101-01-XX - SEE FINISH TABLE
B |13APR2009|ACH/MJS |PRN:P2009-0429 HANDLE ALUMINUM SEE FINISH TABLE ALL DIMENSIONS WITHOUT
C |280CT2010[RMD/LBT |PRN:P2010-0818 LOCK PLATE STAINLESS STEEL SEE FINISH TABLE TOLERANGES ARE FOR
D |04MAY2018|CMS/MWD [PRN: P2018-1101 SLEEVE STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED REFERENCE ONLY
SLEEVE NUT STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED
TAB_WASHER STAINLESS STEEL PASS IVATED
SHAFT STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED Jaoek
RIVET PIN STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | SIZE
STAINLESS STEEL PASS IVATED
AVAILABLE GRIP RANGES BRASS SWPERA‘RN%VASHER BRASS NATURAL 1 oF 2
STANDARD PAWLS (SOLD SEPARATELY) STOP PIN STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED
PART NUMBER | GRIP_RANGE PAWL TYPE LOCKPLUG/CL [P SEE NOTE A SEE NOTE A
N2-21-101-YY 0 - 15 DEEP OFFSET M12 HEX NUT (2) STEEL ZINC ALLOY PLATE BRIGHT CHRO
N2-21-102-YY 15 — 30 OFFSET M12 LOCKWASHER (2) STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED
N2-21-103-YY 30 - 45 FLAT LUBR I CANT SEE NOTE C BLACK NOTES:
N2-21-102-YY 45 — 60 OFFSET KEYS, CH751 (2) BRASS NICKEL PLATED LOCKPLUG MATER 1AL AND FINISH
N2-21-101-YY 60 — 75 DEEP OFFSET M12 PAWL WASHER (2) STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED : LOCKPLUG: DIE CAST ZINC, CHROMATE FINISH
SCALP AND DUST SHUTTER: STAINLESS STEEL
MATERIAL FINISH TABLE
—~~ T T — . LOCK TO FUNCTION WITH KEY CODE CH751
12 STEEL -5  BLACK POWDER COATED| . LUBRICANT MATERIAL: OIL BASED GREASE WITH
4 STATNLESS STEEL MOLYBDENUM DISULF [DE ADDITIVES
4ox0.2 T RIS - ASSBLY INRIRVELENS AT INTO THE D-HOLE AND TILT
34.2£0.2 " DOWN [NTO POSITION
(THE DOUBLE-D HOLE SHOULD BE IN_LINE WITH THE PANEL).
A 1 2. INSERT "THE HANDLE SUB-ASSEMBLY THROUGH THE
‘<L> 3. INSTALL THE TAB WASHER THEN THE SLEEVE
2X RO.5 MAX. \ $ NUT OVER_THE SLEEVE.
4. TIGHTEN THE SLEEVE NUT TO 25 N'm (MAX) THEN
\ 0 BEND THE TWO_TABS OVER TrE NUT.
| 197" 5. INSTALL THE FIRST M12 2 WASHER, THEN PAWL,
0 AND' THE SECOND_ WASHER A0 M2 WUT oNTo e SHART
$13.240.3 \ 5A. IF USING PAWL WASHERS: REPLACE M12 LOCKWASHERS WITH
-eE | % U2 BANE WASHERS:
6. ADJUST THE PAWL AND LOCK NUTS ACCORDINGLY
$22.3%0.1 | 6A. IF USING M12 PAWL WASHERS: AFTER ADJUSTING PAWL
‘ ND LOCK_NUTS, BEND TABS OVER M12 LOCK NUTS
A AND TIGHTEN TO 20-25 N-m (MAX).
E. PACKAGING:
LATCH AND HARDWARE PACK IS PACKAGED IN PLASTIC
oA ks e P gt L a0 501
PANEL PREPARATION — FRAME WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY QTY. IN MULTIPLES OF 16.
(SCALE 1:2)
GRIP —
SEE TABLE

M12 HEX NUTS

I

R

)
<
)

\

z
| X

3F*6 PULL UP

a
L
Ny J\\¥73HAF

T
M12 X 1

L

.75 THREAD

~M12 LOCKWASHERS

southco

N2-27-101

58.1

PACKAGING




i |~ BRASS
KJEEL/V/r7WEAR WASHER

k>

{ L/ LOCK PLATE

HANDLE

LOCKPLUG
(SEE NOTE B)

X ——e

74 MA
OPEN HEIGHT

TAB
WASHER  \

| X

1.5
3.5

MIN
MAX

PAWL
(SOLD SEPARATELY)
M12 HEX NUTS

3F*6 PULL UP

RIVET PIN >
W\
) 1
|
STOP PIN
LOCKPLATE U

DOOR THICKNESS =

J\\¥73HAF

T
M12 X 1

~M12 LOCKWASHERS

58.1

.75 THREAD

PROPRIETARY ITEM - EXCEPT FOR USES EXPRESSLY
th ® | GRANTED IN WR\T\NG \NFORMAT\ON DISCLOSED L ‘ FT AND TURN COMPRESS ‘ ON LATCH DATE DRAWN] CHKD | SCALE DRAWING NUMBER
SOUCNCO |0 oo mi s it s e LOCKING - NO CUP 170ec2007| aw fwos[ 54 J-N2-2-101
REV DATE DRAWN/CHKD| DESCR | PT | ON | TEM PART NUMBER MATER I AL FINISH ILLIMETERS
A |200CT2008] JSS _|PRN:P2008-1172 ASSEMBLY (SS) N2-2-101-01-XX - - - SEE FINISH TABLE
B |13APR2009|ACH/MJS |PRN:P2009-0429 HANDLE STAINLESS STEEL SEE FINISH TABLE ALL DIMENSIONS WITHOUT
C |280CT2010/RMD/LBT |PRN:P2010-0818 [OCK PLATE STATNLESS STEEL SEE FINISH TABLE TOLERANGES ARE FOR
D [04MAY2018]CMS/MWD[PRN: P2018-1101 SLEEVE STATNLESS STEEL PASSTVATED REFERENCE ONLY
SLEEVE NUT STATNLESS STEEL PASSTVATED
TAB_WASHER STATNLESS STEEL PASSTVATED
SHAFT STATNLESS STEEL PASSTVATED Lo
RIVET PIN STATNLESS STEEL PASSTVATED THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | SIZE
STATNLESS STEEL PASSTVATED
AVAILABLE GRIP RANGES — T e
STANDARD PAWLS (SOLD SEPARATELY) STOP PIN STATNLESS STEEL PASSTVATED NOTES:: 2 OF 2
PART NUMBER | GRIP RANGE PAWL TYPE LOCKPLUG/CL [P SEE NOTE A SEE NOTE A
A. LOCKPLUG MATERIAL AND FINISH:
N2-21-101-YY 0 - 15 DEEP OFFSET M12 HEX NUT (2) STEEL ZINC_ALLOY PLATE BRTGHT CHROMATE LOCKPLUG: DIE CAST_ZINC, CHROMATE FINISH
N2-21-102-YY 15 — 30 OFFSET M12 LOCKWASHER (2) STATNLESS STEEL PASSTVATED SCALP AND DUST SHUTTER: STAINLESS STEEL
N2-21-103-YY 30 - 45 FLAT LUBR | CANT SEE NOTE C BLACK
NZ=21-102-YY 45 — 60 OFFSET KEYS, CH751 (2) BRASS NTCKEL PLATED B. LOCK TO FUNCTION WITH KEY CODE CH751
N2-21-101=YY 60 — 75 DEEP OFFSET M12 PAWL WASHER (2) STAINLESS STEEL PASSTVATED C. LUBRICANT MATERIAL: OIL BASED GREASE WITH
MOLYBDENUM DI SULFTDE ADDITIVES.
MATERIAL FINISH TABLE
D. ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:
-y MATERTAL —XX_] FINISH 1. INSTALL THE LOCK PLATE INTO THE D-HOLE AND TILT
=12 2IEEL ~20 POLTSHED STATNLESS STEEL %?ﬁg OOURLEOD TOCE SHOULD BE 1N LINE WITH THE PANEL)
—24 STAINLESS STEEL 2. INSERT THE HANDLE SUB-ASSEMBLY THROUGH THE ’
4ox0.2 T RIS 3. TNSTALC T YA6 WASCER FrEN THE SLEEVE
34.2£0.2 " NUT OVER THE SLEEVE.
4. TIGHTEN THE SLEEVE NUT TO 25 N'm (MAX) THEN
A f BEND THE_TWO TABS OVER THE NUT.
| 5. INSTALL THE FIRST M2 HEX NUT, M12 WASHER, THEN PAWL,
AND THE SECOND WASHER AND HEX'NUT ONTO THE SHAFT.
2X RO.5 MAX. \ $ 5A. IF USING M12 PAWL WASHERS: REPLACE M12 LOCKWASHERS WITH
M12 PAWL WASHERS,
\ 02 6. ADJUST THE PAWL AND LOCK NUTS ACCORDINGLY
\ 197 6A. IF USING M12 PAWL WASHERS: AFTER ADJUSTING PAWL
0 ND LOCK NUTS, BEND TABS OVER M12 LOCK NUTS
$13.240.3 \ AND TIGHTEN TO 20-25 N-m (MAX).
‘ % E. PACKAG
$22.340.1 | FATCHCAND HARDWARE PACK 1S PACKAGED IN PLASTIC
i BAG, PACKED TOGETHER IN SMALL CARDBOARD BOX.
A 18 ASSEMBLIES PER CARDBOARD CONTAINER,
WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY QTY. IN MULTIPLES OF 16.
PANEL PREPARATION —FRAVE
(SCALE 1:2)
GRIP —=]
SEE TABLE

southco

N2-27-104

PACKAGING




i |~ BRASS
KJEEL/V/r7WEAR WASHER

k>

{ L/ LOCK PLATE

HANDLE

LOCKPLUG
(SEE NOTE B)

X ——e

74 MA
OPEN HEIGHT

TAB
WASHER  \

| X

1.5
3.5

MIN
MAX

PAWL
(SOLD SEPARATELY)
M12 HEX NUTS

3F*6 PULL UP

RIVET PIN >
W\
) 1
|
STOP PIN
LOCKPLATE U

DOOR THICKNESS =

J\\¥73HAF

T
M12 X 1

~M12 LOCKWASHERS

58.1

.75 THREAD

PROPRIETARY ITEM - EXCEPT FOR USES EXPRESSLY
th ® | GRANTED IN WR\T\NG \NFORMAT\ON DISCLOSED L ‘ FT AND TURN COMPRESS ‘ ON LATCH DATE DRAWN] CHKD | SCALE DRAWING NUMBER
SOUCNCO |0 oo mi s it s e LOCKING - NO CUP 170ec2007| aw fwos[ 54 J-N2-2-101
REV DATE DRAWN/CHKD| DESCR | PT | ON | TEM PART NUMBER MATER I AL FINISH ILLIMETERS
A |200CT2008] JSS _|PRN:P2008-1172 ASSEMBLY (SS) N2-2-101-01-XX - - - SEE FINISH TABLE
B |13APR2009|ACH/MJS |PRN:P2009-0429 HANDLE STAINLESS STEEL SEE FINISH TABLE ALL DIMENSIONS WITHOUT
C |280CT2010/RMD/LBT |PRN:P2010-0818 [OCK PLATE STATNLESS STEEL SEE FINISH TABLE TOLERANGES ARE FOR
D [04MAY2018]CMS/MWD[PRN: P2018-1101 SLEEVE STATNLESS STEEL PASSTVATED REFERENCE ONLY
SLEEVE NUT STATNLESS STEEL PASSTVATED
TAB_WASHER STATNLESS STEEL PASSTVATED
SHAFT STATNLESS STEEL PASSTVATED Lo
RIVET PIN STATNLESS STEEL PASSTVATED THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | SIZE
STATNLESS STEEL PASSTVATED
AVAILABLE GRIP RANGES — T e
STANDARD PAWLS (SOLD SEPARATELY) STOP PIN STATNLESS STEEL PASSTVATED NOTES:: 2 OF 2
PART NUMBER | GRIP RANGE PAWL TYPE LOCKPLUG/CL [P SEE NOTE A SEE NOTE A
A. LOCKPLUG MATERIAL AND FINISH:
N2-21-101-YY 0 - 15 DEEP OFFSET M12 HEX NUT (2) STEEL ZINC_ALLOY PLATE BRTGHT CHROMATE LOCKPLUG: DIE CAST_ZINC, CHROMATE FINISH
N2-21-102-YY 15 — 30 OFFSET M12 LOCKWASHER (2) STATNLESS STEEL PASSTVATED SCALP AND DUST SHUTTER: STAINLESS STEEL
N2-21-103-YY 30 - 45 FLAT LUBR | CANT SEE NOTE C BLACK
NZ=21-102-YY 45 — 60 OFFSET KEYS, CH751 (2) BRASS NTCKEL PLATED B. LOCK TO FUNCTION WITH KEY CODE CH751
N2-21-101=YY 60 — 75 DEEP OFFSET M12 PAWL WASHER (2) STAINLESS STEEL PASSTVATED C. LUBRICANT MATERIAL: OIL BASED GREASE WITH
MOLYBDENUM DI SULFTDE ADDITIVES.
MATERIAL FINISH TABLE
D. ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:
-y MATERTAL —XX_] FINISH 1. INSTALL THE LOCK PLATE INTO THE D-HOLE AND TILT
=12 2IEEL ~20 POLTSHED STATNLESS STEEL %?ﬁg OOURLEOD TOCE SHOULD BE 1N LINE WITH THE PANEL)
—24 STAINLESS STEEL 2. INSERT THE HANDLE SUB-ASSEMBLY THROUGH THE ’
4ox0.2 T RIS 3. TNSTALC T YA6 WASCER FrEN THE SLEEVE
34.2£0.2 " NUT OVER THE SLEEVE.
4. TIGHTEN THE SLEEVE NUT TO 25 N'm (MAX) THEN
A f BEND THE_TWO TABS OVER THE NUT.
| 5. INSTALL THE FIRST M2 HEX NUT, M12 WASHER, THEN PAWL,
AND THE SECOND WASHER AND HEX'NUT ONTO THE SHAFT.
2X RO.5 MAX. \ $ 5A. IF USING M12 PAWL WASHERS: REPLACE M12 LOCKWASHERS WITH
M12 PAWL WASHERS,
\ 02 6. ADJUST THE PAWL AND LOCK NUTS ACCORDINGLY
\ 197 6A. IF USING M12 PAWL WASHERS: AFTER ADJUSTING PAWL
0 ND LOCK NUTS, BEND TABS OVER M12 LOCK NUTS
$13.240.3 \ AND TIGHTEN TO 20-25 N-m (MAX).
‘ % E. PACKAG
$22.340.1 | FATCHCAND HARDWARE PACK 1S PACKAGED IN PLASTIC
i BAG, PACKED TOGETHER IN SMALL CARDBOARD BOX.
A 18 ASSEMBLIES PER CARDBOARD CONTAINER,
WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY QTY. IN MULTIPLES OF 16.
PANEL PREPARATION —FRAVE
(SCALE 1:2)
GRIP —=]
SEE TABLE

southco

N2-27-104

PACKAGING




